David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – INTEGRATED

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
Drawings M‑362 Diagram of Fuel Pool Cooling Piping BI
DOP 1500‑E1 U3 Unit 3 LPCI and CCSW System Electrical Checklist 14
DOP 1500‑M1 Unit 3 LPCI and Containment Cooling Valve
Checklist
40
71111.04
Procedures
DOP 1900‑M1 Unit 3 Fuel Pool Cooling System Checklist 16
121 U3RB‑23 A Unit 3 Drywell Primary Containment Elev. 517' 2
159 U3TB‑70 Unit 3 Low Pressure Heater Bay Elev. 517' 3
160 U3TB‑71 Unit 3 H.P. Heaters/Steam Line Elevation 517' 3
224 SBO U2DG Station Blackout Diesel Generator Unit 2 5
230 SBO GEN
AREA
SBO General Area 1st and 2nd Floors 2
242 SBO U2 6A
125V
SBO Unit 2 6A 125 Battery Room 1
244 SBO U2
MER
SBO MER 2 “Unit 2 Mechanical Equipment Room” 3
71111.05 Fire Plans
245 U2 SBO EER Unit 2 SBO SWG EER “3rd Floor East” 3
Corrective Action
Documents
4815204 Core Spray Sparger Bracket Indications 11/05/2024
EC 640201 D3R28 IVVI Technical Evaluation 0Engineering
Changes EC 642914 D3R28 IVVI Indications 0
D3R28‑UT-011 3/1/1303‑12/ISO‑15F 11/02/2024
D3R28‑UT-015 3/1/0215‑4/4‑1 11/03/2024
D3R28‑VEN‑001 3/1/RPV LWR HD/N12‑2 11/04/2024
71111.08G
NDE Reports
RI INR D3R28
IVVI 24‑01
CSS1‑2 SB 045 10/31/2024
DGP 01‑01 Unit Startup 21071111.11Q Procedures
DGP 02‑01 Unit Shutdown 179
4519442 Unexpected Alarm 923‑1 U3A IAC Trip 08/29/2022
4694214 HPCI Signal Converter Servo Amp Hardening
Opportunity
08/02/2023
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4720508 3A Instrument Air Dryer Trouble 11/29/2023
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
4732306 IM 12Y Replace 3C IAC TICs Scheduled Late due
to 3C IAC Push
01/18/2024
4755133 U2 HPCI RM Cooler Outlet Spins Freely 03/04/2024
4763825 U3 Inst Air Comp Trip (3A IAC), Entered DOA
4700‑01
04/05/2024
4783211 U2 HPCI MGU 06/26/2024
4788769 4.0 Critique - U3 DOA 4700‑01 Entry - Ops Crew 4 07/23/2024
4790344 Red Light Found on for U2 HPCI Signal Converter 07/29/2024
4796906 Received XL3 43‑24 and 43‑30 08/26/2024
4800798 Unexpected Alarm: XL‑3 43‑30 2TB Mezz Sprinkler
Sys Charged
09/11/2024
4801923 2/3 DFP Lube Oil and Jacket Temps High, Coolant
Overflow
09/15/2024
4806378 MRULE - AR 04801923 to Exceed Screening Date 10/02/2024
4814567 Indications in Heat Affected Zone 11/02/2024
405067 Seismic Qualification of HPCI Turbine Signal
Converter Nutherm Model No. 73315
0
634420 Add Throttle Valve to SW Pipe to Reduce Its
Pressure to Match CCSW Pressure and Flow in
Line to ECCS Room Coolers
0
637623 Replace 1TR Relays on Air Compressors 2
Engineering
Changes
638016 Code Repair of a Through Wall Leak on Line
3‑1510-16"-D Next to Support M‑1200 D‑292
0
Compressed Air System Health Report 11/25/2024
Maintenance Rule (a)(1) Status 10/02/2024
High Pressure Injection System Health Report 10/08/2024
Miscellaneous
NO‑AA‑10 Quality Assurance Topical Report (QATR) 98
ER‑AA‑2002 System and Equipment Health Monitoring 24
ER‑AA‑320 Maintenance Rule Implementation Per NEI 18-10 0
Procedures
NO‑AA‑300‑1001 Nuclear Oversight Independent Inspection Plan 16
0552950 6RFL PM Insp DC Mtr/Brush HPCI Motor Gear Unit 11/15/2013
4731637‑01 CM Replace CCSW Piping Torus Catwalk 11/08/2018
Work Orders
4731637‑63 CM Replace Div 2 CCSW Piping Torus Catwalk 11/08/2024
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
4731637‑68 NDE Perform As‑Left VT‑3 Insp of CCSW Pipe
Support
11/09/2024
4731637‑69 EP Perform VT2 Inspection at System Pressure 11/14/2024
5159854 D3 2Y PM 3B IA Comp Repl Time Delay Relay
"1TR"
08/30/2022
5211916 U2 CCSW Div 1 Thru Wall Leak 12/16/2021
4769615 U3 EDG 2253‑10 Panel 2‑6641-181Y1 Timer Relay
Issue
04/25/2024
4771354 U3 EDG 2253‑10 Panel 3‑6641-181Y1 Timer Relay
Issue
05/02/2024
4811673 D3R28 Pre-Outage MOV Diagnostic Test of
3‑1501-13 A
10/23/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
4811956 MOV 3‑1501-13 A Grade 4 Grease in Motor Pinion
Cavity
10/24/2024
12E‑3346 Schematic Diagram 4160V Bus 34‑1 Standby
Diesel 3 Feed & 24‑1 Tie Breaker
ASDrawings
12E‑3350B Schematic Diagram Diesel Generator 3 Auxiliaries
& Start Relays
BO
Miscellaneous DAN DG2 (3)
(2/3)B A‑4
Under Frequency Trip 4
Procedures DOA 6600‑01 Diesel Generator Failure 18
5093099 D3 2Y TS LPCI MO Valve Operability and IST Surv 10/17/2022
71111.15
Work Orders
5359158 D3 2Y TS LPCI MO Valve Operability and IST Surv 10/14/2024
Engineering
Changes
638687 Upgrade Unit 3 FWRV Control Systems to
Eliminate SPV
1
K‑4080 General Work Specification
Maintenance/Modification Work Dresden Station
Units 2 & 3
9
NES-MS‑03.6 Guidelines for Use of Lokring Technology 0
Miscellaneous
USAS B31.1.0 Power Piping 1967
71111.18
Work Orders 5346557 Upgrade Unit 3 Feedwater Regulating Valve
Control System to Eliminate Single Point
Vulnerability
11/21/2024
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4816292 NRC ID: Transient Combustibles 11/08/2024
641540 Alternate Decay Heat Removal (ADHR)
Qualification for D3R28
0Engineering
Changes
641541 D3R28 Spent Fuel Pool Cooling Evaluation during
Transition to ADHR
0
Miscellaneous D3R28 SSMP D3R28 Shutdown Safety Analysis 2
DGP 02‑03 Reactor SCRAM 120
71111.20
Procedures
DOP 0700‑09 APRM System Gain Adjustments 5
4804152 Procedure DOS 2300‑03 Revision 09/24/2024
4816268 D3R28 3‑2301-7 and 3‑1201-158 Challenging
Hydro Execution
11/08/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
4820077 3B FP Rad Mon TDR Found OOT 11/26/2024
DOS 1500‑12 Containment Cooling Service Water Loop Flow
Verification
37
DOS 2300‑03 High Pressure Coolant Injection System Operability
and Quarterly IST Verification Test
123
DOS 5750‑04 Control Room Train B HVAC and Air Filtration Unit
Surveillance
55
DOS 7000‑08 Local Leak Rate Testing of Primary Containment
Isolation Valves
16
DOS 7000‑27 Local Leak Rate Testing of Unit 2 (3) Reactor
Vessel Water Level Instrumentation System
(RWVLIS) Valves
3
Procedures
DTS 5750‑04 Control Room Air Filter Unit Performance
Requirements (DOP Test)
15
1704798‑01 MM Overhaul 3‑0203-2D MSIV Based Upon LLRT
(OPCC)
11/06/2024
1704798‑07 OP‑ Perform 2D MSIV As‑Left Wet or Dry LLRT
(DOS 7000‑01/02)
11/07/2024
71111.24
Work Orders
4852520 D3 3RFL/75M TS LLRT Vlv 0299‑97A & 116A
RVWLIS Backfill
11/01/2024
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
4852544 D3 3RFL/75M TS LLRT Vlv 0299‑100A & 117A
RVWLIS Backfill
11/01/2024
4852547 D3 3RFL/75M TS LLRT Vlv 0299‑99A & 116A
RVWLIS Backfill
11/01/2024
4874604 D3 3RFL/75M TS LLRT Vlv 3‑0299-98A RVWLIS
Backfill
11/01/2024
5097709‑01 Op Perform OP Surveillance Per DOS 7100‑06 11/12/2024
5128802‑01 MM D3 2RFL PM Insp 203‑2B MSIV Air Op/AVCO
Mnfld Asy (OPCC)
11/03/2024
5128802‑02 EM 2RFL PM Insp 203‑2B MSIV Air Op/AVCO
Mnfld Assy Surv (OPCC)
11/04/2024
5128802‑03 MM Repair 3‑0203-2B MSIV Air Line (OPCC) 11/05/2024
5313944‑01 OP D3 Qtr/CSD PM Main Steam Isol Vlv Fail-Safe
Test
11/14/2024
5315244‑09 Op PMT Perform As‑Left Seat Leak Test Per DOS
7100‑06
11/11/2024
5352891 D2/3 24M TS Visual Inspection CR Filter Train 09/27/2024
5363848‑01 D3 RFL Full Closure Timing and Exercising of
MSIVs
11/14/2024
5364576‑02 Op Unit 3 1000 PSI System Leakage
Test/Hydrostatic Test
11/10/2024
5364576‑15 Ops Pressure Test 3B Core Spray Post-Hydro 11/10/2024
5432493‑23 Main Steam PMTs Required for Mode 2 11/17/2024
5432497 OPB PMT CRD SCRAM Timing Dresden
Generating Station
11/11/2024
5551874‑08 IM Replace Sensor/Converter 3‑1743-B (D3 Refuel
Floor 'B' A.R.M.)
11/26/2024
5552589‑18 Replace Servo Amp Card 2‑2386A-SA1 in Field 09/23/2024
5552589‑19 OP PMT Motor Gear Unit 2303‑MGU 09/24/2024
5556986 EM T/S&R Thermal Anomaly on Fuse C‑F10
(2‑0902-15‑C-F10)
11/22/2024
5574819‑01 D3 Qtr TS Fuel Pool Channel A/B Channel
Cal & Functional
11/27/2024
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
5577855 D2 Qtr TS RPS Channel A1/A2 Automatic SCRAM
Contactor Test
11/22/2024
5577858 OP D2 Qtr TS Channel 2A Manual SCRAM Push
Buttons, Func. Test
11/22/2024

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or Date
DR‑03‑24-0513 DW Control Rod Drive (CRD) Activities 00
DR‑03‑24-00921 TEDE ALARA Evaluation Screening
Worksheet - RX Head Emergent Flange Repair
11/04/2024
DR‑03‑24-00921 TEDE ALARA Evaluation Screening
Worksheet - Flange Repairs
11/03/2024
71124.03 Miscellaneous
DR‑03‑24-00921 TEDE ALARA Evaluation Screening
Worksheet - Welding on RX Head Flange - High
Energy
11/05/2024
Data Verification Package for Safety System
Functional Failure Performance Indicator, Unit 2
and Unit 3
10/01/2023‑09/30/2024
Data Verification Package for Residual Heat
Removal Systems Performance Indicator, Unit 2
and Unit 3
07/01/2023‑06/30/2024
Data Verification Package for Cooling Water
Support Systems Performance Indicator, Unit 2 and
Unit 3
07/01/2023‑06/30/2024
71151 Miscellaneous
Data Verification Package for Heat Removal
Systems Performance Indicator, Unit 2 and Unit 3
07/01/2023‑06/30/2024
4776320 Trend IR: Fire Protection Performance 05/24/2024
4777635 Fire Protection Blitz 05/31/2024
4789559 Maintenance Trending CCR/HURB 07/25/2024
4796365 Station Trend: Procedure Use and Adherence 08/23/2024
4814543 NOS QV ID Hold Point Bypassed 11/02/2024
4815214 Significant Cross-Cutting Aspect Trend 11/05/2024
4816292 NRC ID: Transient Combustibles 11/08/2024
4817230 Trend IR Unsecured Doors 11/13/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
4821303 IEMA Finding 11/1 Transient Combustible Trending 12/03/2024
MA‑MW‑796‑101 Welding, Brazing and Soldering Records 6
71152S